

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/21/2017

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Larson, Greater Downtown Council and Duluth small businesses hold news conference

to recognize upcoming Small Business Saturday - November 22 at 11:15 AM

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

Mayor Larson and Greater Downtown Council to recognize Small Business Saturday News Conference to be held Wednesday, November 22 at 11:15 AM

Location: American Indian Community Housing Organization, 202 West 2nd Street, Duluth

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Larson, Kristi Stokes with the Greater Downtown Council and several Duluth small business owners will be hosting a news conference to highlight and support "Small Business Saturday," a national event that takes place November 25.

The news conference will be held November 22, 2017 at 11:15 AM at the American Indian Community Housing Organization (AICHO) gift shop, 202 West 2nd Street in downtown Duluth. Parking is available at meters.

About

Saturday, November 25, 2017 is Small Business Saturday® – is a nationally recognized day that celebrates and supports small businesses and all they do for their communities. Organizations across the country are joining in to support small businesses by encouraging residents to shop local.

